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Code Unit CostPractice Component Units

327 $198.67Conservation Cover Introduced Species Ac

327 $238.40Conservation Cover HU-Introduced Species Ac

327 $312.63Conservation Cover Introduced with Forgone Income Ac

327 $339.39Conservation Cover HU-Introduced with Forgone Income Ac

327 $744.53Conservation Cover Monarch Species Mix Ac

327 $893.44Conservation Cover HU-Monarch Species Mix Ac

327 $792.67Conservation Cover Monarch Species Mix with Forgone Income Ac

327 $881.14Conservation Cover HU-Monarch Species Mix with Forgone Income Ac

327 $191.21Conservation Cover Native Species Ac

327 $229.45Conservation Cover HU-Native Species Ac

327 $370.00Conservation Cover Native Species with Forgone Income Ac

327 $408.25Conservation Cover HU-Native Species with Forgone Income Ac

327 $137.83Conservation Cover Orchard or Vineyard Alleyways Ac

327 $165.40Conservation Cover HU-Orchard or Vineyard Alleyways Ac

327 $106.78Conservation Cover Pollinator Mix-Small Footprint kSqFt

327 $128.14Conservation Cover HU-Pollinator Mix-Small Footprint kSqFt

327 $603.59Conservation Cover Pollinator Species Ac

327 $724.31Conservation Cover HU-Pollinator Species Ac

327 $621.13Conservation Cover Pollinator Species with Forgone Income Ac

327 $709.60Conservation Cover HU-Pollinator Species with Forgone Income Ac

340 $452.97Cover Crop Cover Crop - 1 acre or less Ac

340 $543.56Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - 1 acre or less Ac

340 $2,504.46Cover Crop Cover Crop - Adaptive Management No

340 $3,005.36Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Adaptive Management No

340 $61.45Cover Crop Cover Crop - Basic (Organic and Non-organic) Ac
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340 $73.74Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Basic (Organic and Non-organic) Ac

340 $93.88Cover Crop Cover Crop - Basic Organic Ac

340 $112.66Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Basic Organic Ac

340 $76.88Cover Crop Cover Crop - Multiple Species (Organic and Non-organic) Ac

340 $92.25Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Multiple Species (Organic and Non-organic) Ac

340 $116.07Cover Crop Cover Crop - Multiple Species, with Tillage Ac

340 $139.29Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Multiple Species, with Tillage Ac

340 $22.55Cover Crop Mechanical Termination of Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt

340 $27.06Cover Crop HU-Mechanical Termination of Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt

340 $48.33Cover Crop Multi-species Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt

340 $58.00Cover Crop HU-Multi-species Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt

386 $121.98Field Border Field Border, Introduced Species Ac

386 $146.38Field Border HU-Field Border, Introduced Species Ac

386 $150.01Field Border Field Border, Native Species Ac

386 $180.01Field Border HU-Field Border, Native Species Ac

386 $401.14Field Border Field Border, Pollinator Ac

386 $481.37Field Border HU-Field Border, Pollinator Ac

386 $75.89Field Border Small Scale Field Border kSqFt

386 $91.07Field Border HU-Small Scale Field Border kSqFt

420 $2.17Wildlife Habitat Planting Beetle Bank Ft

420 $2.55Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Beetle Bank Ft

420 $1,235.53Wildlife Habitat Planting Diverse Native Wildflowers Ac

420 $1,482.63Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Diverse Native Wildflowers Ac

420 $1.58Wildlife Habitat Planting Interplanting with potted plants or shrubs SqFt

420 $1.90Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Interplanting with potted plants or shrubs SqFt

420 $4,815.44Wildlife Habitat Planting Monarch Habitat - plug planted milkweed Ac

420 $5,778.53Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Monarch Habitat - plug planted milkweed Ac
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420 $1,260.44Wildlife Habitat Planting Monarch Habitat - seeded Ac

420 $1,512.52Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Monarch Habitat - seeded Ac

420 $8,384.04Wildlife Habitat Planting Small Acreage - Diverse Shrubs and Wildflowers Ac

420 $10,060.85Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Small Acreage - Diverse Shrubs and Wildflowers Ac

420 $16.51Wildlife Habitat Planting Small Acreage, Diverse Shrubs No

420 $19.81Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Small Acreage, Diverse Shrubs No

420 $26.77Wildlife Habitat Planting Small Acreage, Diverse Shrubs, Caged No

420 $32.13Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Small Acreage, Diverse Shrubs, Caged No

420 $0.50Wildlife Habitat Planting Very Small Acreage (<.5 ac) Planting with Seedlings SqFt

420 $0.60Wildlife Habitat Planting HU-Very Small Acreage (<.5 ac) Planting with Seedlings SqFt

644 $2,462.65Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Flooding for Wildlife, Cropland Ac

644 $2,537.49Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Flooding for Wildlife, Cropland Ac

644 $571.49Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Flooding for Wildlife, Grassland/pasture/hayland Ac

644 $646.33Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Flooding for Wildlife, Grassland/pasture/hayland Ac

644 $16.49Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Forage Management for Waterbirds, Corn Ac

644 $19.78Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Forage Management for Waterbirds, Corn Ac

644 $18.28Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Forage Management for Waterbirds, Rice Ac

644 $21.94Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Forage Management for Waterbirds, Rice Ac

644 $99.53Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac

644 $119.43Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac

644 $10.95Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity Ac

644 $13.14Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity Ac

644 $18.92Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac

644 $22.71Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac

644 $952.01Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Marsh Habitat Management Ac

644 $1,142.41Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Marsh Habitat Management Ac

644 $160.81Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Marsh Habitat Management, gravity supplied water Ac
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644 $192.97Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Marsh Habitat Management, gravity supplied water Ac

644 $159.52Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Seasonal Flooding Ac

644 $191.43Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Seasonal Flooding Ac

644 $218.23Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Temporary Habitat Ponds Ac

644 $261.87Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Temporary Habitat Ponds Ac

644 $1,590.76Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Temporary Nesting Islands No

644 $1,908.91Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Temporary Nesting Islands No

644 $20.98Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Water Level Drawdown, Low Intensity Ac

644 $25.18Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Water Level Drawdown, Low Intensity Ac

644 $79.55Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management Water Management, High Intensity Ac

644 $112.70Wetland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Water Management, High Intensity Ac

645 $783.79Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Delayed Harvest, Organic Silage-Corn Rotation Ac

645 $868.00Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Delayed Harvest, Organic Silage-Corn Rotation Ac

645 $730.29Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Delayed Harvest, Silage-Corn Rotation Ac

645 $814.51Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Delayed Harvest, Silage-Corn Rotation Ac

645 $323.09Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Establishment of seasonal forage or cover for wildlife on non-cropland. Ac

645 $387.71Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Establishment of seasonal forage or cover for wildlife on non-cropland. Ac

645 $145.15Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Establishment of seasonal wildlife forage or cover on cropland, no FI Ac

645 $174.17Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Establishment of seasonal wildlife forage or cover on cropland, no FI Ac

645 $3.41Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Fence Removal for Wildlife 100 Ft

645 $4.09Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Fence Removal for Wildlife 100 Ft

645 $99.53Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac

645 $119.43Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac

645 $303.68Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity With Foregone Income Ac

645 $323.58Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity With Foregone 
Income

Ac

645 $10.95Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity Ac
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645 $13.14Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity Ac

645 $25.34Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac

645 $30.40Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac

645 $133.04Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Interseeding Milkweed Into Existing Habitat Ac

645 $159.65Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Interseeding Milkweed Into Existing Habitat Ac

645 $150.39Upland Wildlife Habitat Management Pollinator Species, Annuals Ac

645 $180.46Upland Wildlife Habitat Management HU-Pollinator Species, Annuals Ac

649 $1,336.53Structures for Wildlife Artificial Nesting Bowl Structure No

649 $1,603.84Structures for Wildlife HU-Artificial Nesting Bowl Structure No

649 $281.72Structures for Wildlife Brush and Rock Piles No

649 $338.07Structures for Wildlife HU-Brush and Rock Piles No

649 $453.70Structures for Wildlife Burrowing Owl Burrow (set of 2) No

649 $544.44Structures for Wildlife HU-Burrowing Owl Burrow (set of 2) No

649 $271.48Structures for Wildlife Downed Large Wood-Upland No

649 $325.77Structures for Wildlife HU-Downed Large Wood-Upland No

649 $82.80Structures for Wildlife Escape Ramp No

649 $99.36Structures for Wildlife HU-Escape Ramp No

649 $0.19Structures for Wildlife Fence Markers, Vinyl Undersill Ft

649 $0.23Structures for Wildlife HU-Fence Markers, Vinyl Undersill Ft

649 $123.74Structures for Wildlife Nesting Box, Large No

649 $148.49Structures for Wildlife HU-Nesting Box, Large No

649 $335.30Structures for Wildlife Nesting Box, Large, with steel pole No

649 $402.35Structures for Wildlife HU-Nesting Box, Large, with steel pole No

649 $50.17Structures for Wildlife Nesting Box, Small No

649 $60.20Structures for Wildlife HU-Nesting Box, Small No

649 $108.65Structures for Wildlife Nesting Box, Small, with wood pole No

649 $130.38Structures for Wildlife HU-Nesting Box, Small, with wood pole No
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649 $620.65Structures for Wildlife Raptor Perch Pole No

649 $744.78Structures for Wildlife HU-Raptor Perch Pole No

649 $28.05Structures for Wildlife Snag Creation No

649 $33.66Structures for Wildlife HU-Snag Creation No

649 $1,093.60Structures for Wildlife Wetland Basking Structure, Log No

649 $1,312.32Structures for Wildlife HU-Wetland Basking Structure, Log No

649 $364.73Structures for Wildlife Wetland Basking Structure, Raft No

649 $437.68Structures for Wildlife HU-Wetland Basking Structure, Raft No

911 $0.19TA Design TSPR-Above Ground Storage Tank: 614-Watering Facility Gal

911 $2.63TA Design TSPR-Center Pivot,  > 600 Ft: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

911 $16.64TA Design TSPR-Chemical, Spot Treatment: 314-Brush Management Ac

911 $0.85TA Design TSPR-Composted Bedded Pack, Concrete floor, Concrete walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility SqFt

911 $569.23TA Design TSPR-Concrete Turnout Structure, Large: 587-Structure for Water Control No

911 $5.33TA Design TSPR-Conservation, 1 gal pots, Hand planting, Per seedling, Protected: 612-Tree/Shrub 
Establishment

No

911 $284.61TA Design TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump <= 3 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $34.15TA Design TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >10 to 40 HP: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $75.90TA Design TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >3 to 10 HP: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $22.77TA Design TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >40 HP, Centrifugal: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $45.54TA Design TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump, <40 HP, with VFD: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $12.89TA Design TSPR-Fire Hazard: 660-Tree-Shrub Pruning Ac

911 $12.89TA Design TSPR-Forest Slash Treatment, Heavy: 384-Woody Residue Treatment Ac

911 $0.43TA Design TSPR-HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing) Difficult install: 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

911 $0.32TA Design TSPR-HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

911 $2.67TA Design TSPR-Linear Move System: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

911 $128.88TA Design TSPR-Masticator, Level to Moderate Slopes: 383-Fuel Break Ac

911 $0.45TA Design TSPR-Non-reinforced Concrete with sand or gravel foundation: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt
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911 $26.81TA Design TSPR-Nutrient Management: 590-Nutrient Management Ac

911 $56.92TA Design TSPR-Orchard-vineyard, >10ac: 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac

911 $243.95TA Design TSPR-Orchard-vineyard, 10ac or less: 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac

911 $1.14TA Design TSPR-Outlet Pipe <=6 inch: 620-Underground Outlet Ft

911 $71.15TA Design TSPR-Pod System: 442-Sprinkler System No

911 $0.32TA Design TSPR-PVC (Iron Pipe Size): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

911 $0.67TA Design TSPR-PVC <4 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

911 $0.12TA Design TSPR-PVC >12 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

911 $0.38TA Design TSPR-PVC 4-12 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

911 $0.51TA Design TSPR-PVC, High fitting ratio: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

911 $1.13TA Design TSPR-Reinforced Concrete: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

911 $25.78TA Design TSPR-Restoration/conservation treatment following catastrophic events: 384-Woody Residue 
Treatment

Ac

911 $0.23TA Design TSPR-Rock/Gravel on Geotextile: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

911 $1.42TA Design TSPR-Roof Gutter, medium: 558-Roof Runoff Structure Ft

911 $1.42TA Design TSPR-Roof Gutter, small: 558-Roof Runoff Structure Ft

911 $0.85TA Design TSPR-Roof Structure, 30-60ft Width: 367-Roofs and Covers SqFt

911 $2,276.90TA Design TSPR-Separator, Two Stage Unit: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

911 $0.67TA Design TSPR-Single Row: 422-Hedgerow Planting Ft

911 $536.20TA Design TSPR-Small Farm Nutrient Management: 590-Nutrient Management No

911 $853.84TA Design TSPR-Solar-Powered Pump <1 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $853.84TA Design TSPR-Solar-Powered Pump 1 to 3 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $0.36TA Design TSPR-Stock Trough, >300 to 600 gal: 614-Watering Facility Gal

911 $0.20TA Design TSPR-Stock Trough, >600 gal: 614-Watering Facility Gal

911 $0.52TA Design TSPR-Stock Trough, 300 gal or less: 614-Watering Facility Gal

911 $0.32TA Design TSPR-Surface HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

911 $0.29TA Design TSPR-Tire Trough: 614-Watering Facility Gal
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911 $0.33TA Design TSPR-Two or Three Row, Both Woody: 422-Hedgerow Planting Ft

911 $11.38TA Design TSPR-Variable Frequency Drive only (no pump) >15 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $15.18TA Design TSPR-Vertical Turbine Pump, Deep Well, <100 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

911 $104.83TA Design TSPR-Wildlife Fire and Forest Health: 666-Forest Stand Improvement Ac

912 $0.19TA Application TSPR-Above Ground Storage Tank: 614-Watering Facility Gal

912 $0.07TA Application TSPR-Barbed/Smooth Wire: 382-Fence Ft

912 $2.63TA Application TSPR-Center Pivot,  > 600 Ft: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

912 $14.98TA Application TSPR-Chemical, Spot Treatment: 314-Brush Management Ac

912 $0.85TA Application TSPR-Composted Bedded Pack, Concrete floor, Concrete walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility SqFt

912 $284.61TA Application TSPR-Concrete Turnout Structure, Large: 587-Structure for Water Control No

912 $2.66TA Application TSPR-Conservation, 1 gal pots, Hand planting, Per seedling, Protected: 612-Tree/Shrub 
Establishment

No

912 $0.09TA Application TSPR-Difficult Installation: 382-Fence Ft

912 $142.31TA Application TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump <= 3 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $45.54TA Application TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >10 to 40 HP: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $56.92TA Application TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >3 to 10 HP: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $22.77TA Application TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >40 HP, Centrifugal: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $45.54TA Application TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump, <40 HP, with VFD: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $12.89TA Application TSPR-Fire Hazard: 660-Tree-Shrub Pruning Ac

912 $12.89TA Application TSPR-Forest Slash Treatment, Heavy: 384-Woody Residue Treatment Ac

912 $0.54TA Application TSPR-HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing) Difficult install: 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

912 $0.32TA Application TSPR-HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

912 $2.67TA Application TSPR-Linear Move System: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

912 $48.33TA Application TSPR-Masticator, Level to Moderate Slopes: 383-Fuel Break Ac

912 $0.45TA Application TSPR-Non-reinforced Concrete with sand or gravel foundation: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

912 $6.70TA Application TSPR-Nutrient Management: 590-Nutrient Management Ac

912 $56.92TA Application TSPR-Orchard-vineyard, >10ac: 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac
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912 $162.64TA Application TSPR-Orchard-vineyard, 10ac or less: 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac

912 $0.85TA Application TSPR-Outlet Pipe <=6 inch: 620-Underground Outlet Ft

912 $35.58TA Application TSPR-Pod System: 442-Sprinkler System No

912 $0.32TA Application TSPR-PVC (Iron Pipe Size): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

912 $0.45TA Application TSPR-PVC <4 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

912 $0.12TA Application TSPR-PVC >12 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

912 $0.38TA Application TSPR-PVC 4-12 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

912 $0.51TA Application TSPR-PVC, High fitting ratio: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

912 $0.90TA Application TSPR-Reinforced Concrete: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

912 $38.66TA Application TSPR-Restoration/conservation treatment following catastrophic events: 384-Woody Residue 
Treatment

Ac

912 $0.11TA Application TSPR-Rock/Gravel on Geotextile: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

912 $1.07TA Application TSPR-Roof Gutter, medium: 558-Roof Runoff Structure Ft

912 $0.71TA Application TSPR-Roof Gutter, small: 558-Roof Runoff Structure Ft

912 $0.85TA Application TSPR-Roof Structure, 30-60ft Width: 367-Roofs and Covers SqFt

912 $2,276.90TA Application TSPR-Separator, Two Stage Unit: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

912 $0.67TA Application TSPR-Single Row: 422-Hedgerow Planting Ft

912 $268.10TA Application TSPR-Small Farm Nutrient Management: 590-Nutrient Management No

912 $569.23TA Application TSPR-Solar-Powered Pump <1 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $569.23TA Application TSPR-Solar-Powered Pump 1 to 3 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $0.53TA Application TSPR-Stock Trough, >300 to 600 gal: 614-Watering Facility Gal

912 $0.40TA Application TSPR-Stock Trough, >600 gal: 614-Watering Facility Gal

912 $0.78TA Application TSPR-Stock Trough, 300 gal or less: 614-Watering Facility Gal

912 $0.27TA Application TSPR-Surface HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

912 $0.22TA Application TSPR-Tire Trough: 614-Watering Facility Gal

912 $0.67TA Application TSPR-Two or Three Row, Both Woody: 422-Hedgerow Planting Ft

912 $11.38TA Application TSPR-Variable Frequency Drive only (no pump) >15 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP
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912 $15.18TA Application TSPR-Vertical Turbine Pump, Deep Well, <100 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

912 $104.83TA Application TSPR-Wildlife Fire and Forest Health: 666-Forest Stand Improvement Ac

912 $0.11TA Application TSPR-Woven Wire, Pacific Region: 382-Fence Ft

913 $0.09TA Check-Out TSPR-Above Ground Storage Tank: 614-Watering Facility Gal

913 $0.07TA Check-Out TSPR-Barbed/Smooth Wire: 382-Fence Ft

913 $1.31TA Check-Out TSPR-Center Pivot,  > 600 Ft: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

913 $15.99TA Check-Out TSPR-Chemical, Spot Treatment: 314-Brush Management Ac

913 $0.21TA Check-Out TSPR-Composted Bedded Pack, Concrete floor, Concrete walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility SqFt

913 $284.61TA Check-Out TSPR-Concrete Turnout Structure, Large: 587-Structure for Water Control No

913 $2.77TA Check-Out TSPR-Conservation, 1 gal pots, Hand planting, Per seedling, Protected: 612-Tree/Shrub 
Establishment

No

913 $0.11TA Check-Out TSPR-Difficult Installation: 382-Fence Ft

913 $71.15TA Check-Out TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump <= 3 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $22.77TA Check-Out TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >10 to 40 HP: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $37.95TA Check-Out TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >3 to 10 HP: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $11.38TA Check-Out TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump >40 HP, Centrifugal: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $22.77TA Check-Out TSPR-Electric-Powered Pump, <40 HP, with VFD: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $13.40TA Check-Out TSPR-Fire Hazard: 660-Tree-Shrub Pruning Ac

913 $13.40TA Check-Out TSPR-Forest Slash Treatment, Heavy: 384-Woody Residue Treatment Ac

913 $0.22TA Check-Out TSPR-HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing) Difficult install: 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

913 $0.16TA Check-Out TSPR-HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

913 $1.33TA Check-Out TSPR-Linear Move System: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

913 $37.31TA Check-Out TSPR-Masticator, Level to Moderate Slopes: 383-Fuel Break Ac

913 $0.45TA Check-Out TSPR-Non-reinforced Concrete with sand or gravel foundation: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

913 $6.96TA Check-Out TSPR-Nutrient Management: 590-Nutrient Management Ac

913 $28.46TA Check-Out TSPR-Orchard-vineyard, >10ac: 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac

913 $81.32TA Check-Out TSPR-Orchard-vineyard, 10ac or less: 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac
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913 $0.57TA Check-Out TSPR-Outlet Pipe <=6 inch: 620-Underground Outlet Ft

913 $23.72TA Check-Out TSPR-Pod System: 442-Sprinkler System No

913 $0.16TA Check-Out TSPR-PVC (Iron Pipe Size): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

913 $0.22TA Check-Out TSPR-PVC <4 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

913 $0.06TA Check-Out TSPR-PVC >12 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

913 $0.19TA Check-Out TSPR-PVC 4-12 inch, Typical Install: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

913 $0.25TA Check-Out TSPR-PVC, High fitting ratio: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

913 $0.45TA Check-Out TSPR-Reinforced Concrete: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

913 $26.28TA Check-Out TSPR-Restoration/conservation treatment following catastrophic events: 384-Woody Residue 
Treatment

Ac

913 $0.11TA Check-Out TSPR-Rock/Gravel on Geotextile: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection SqFt

913 $0.71TA Check-Out TSPR-Roof Gutter, medium: 558-Roof Runoff Structure Ft

913 $0.71TA Check-Out TSPR-Roof Gutter, small: 558-Roof Runoff Structure Ft

913 $0.21TA Check-Out TSPR-Roof Structure, 30-60ft Width: 367-Roofs and Covers SqFt

913 $1,280.76TA Check-Out TSPR-Separator, Two Stage Unit: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

913 $0.35TA Check-Out TSPR-Single Row: 422-Hedgerow Planting Ft

913 $278.28TA Check-Out TSPR-Small Farm Nutrient Management: 590-Nutrient Management No

913 $569.23TA Check-Out TSPR-Solar-Powered Pump <1 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $569.23TA Check-Out TSPR-Solar-Powered Pump 1 to 3 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $0.36TA Check-Out TSPR-Stock Trough, >300 to 600 gal: 614-Watering Facility Gal

913 $0.20TA Check-Out TSPR-Stock Trough, >600 gal: 614-Watering Facility Gal

913 $0.52TA Check-Out TSPR-Stock Trough, 300 gal or less: 614-Watering Facility Gal

913 $0.11TA Check-Out TSPR-Surface HDPE (Iron Pipe Size & Tubing): 516-Livestock Pipeline Ft

913 $0.15TA Check-Out TSPR-Tire Trough: 614-Watering Facility Gal

913 $0.35TA Check-Out TSPR-Two or Three Row, Both Woody: 422-Hedgerow Planting Ft

913 $5.69TA Check-Out TSPR-Variable Frequency Drive only (no pump) >15 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP

913 $7.59TA Check-Out TSPR-Vertical Turbine Pump, Deep Well, <100 Hp: 533-Pumping Plant HP
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913 $79.21TA Check-Out TSPR-Wildlife Fire and Forest Health: 666-Forest Stand Improvement Ac

913 $0.11TA Check-Out TSPR-Woven Wire, Pacific Region: 382-Fence Ft
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